
 
 

 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, September 9, 2020 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

   

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

PRESENTATION 

COVID-19 (Novel Coronavirus) update. –Katrina Rothenberger 

 

 

CONSENT 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

Approve an order revising Administrative Policy #302, Leave Donation Program, and 

Administrative Policy #305, Protected Leave.  

 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

Approve Amendment #1 to the Room Block Rental Agreement with BP Hospitality, 

LLC to add language that provides for the use of rooms in the event of emergency 

situations. (Revised 9/9/2020 – Motion made and approved to add item to the 

Board Session Agenda)    
 

HUMAN RESOURCES 

Approve the recommendation to adjust the pay grade upward and update 

classification #501, Licensed Practical Nurse (LPN); and adjust the pay grade 

upward, update, and retitle #519 from Safety and Wellness Coordinator to Culture 

and Engagement Coordinator.  

 

PUBLIC WORKS  

Receive hearings officer’s decision dismissing Conditional Use (CU) Case #20-025/   

North Santiam School District #29.  

 

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 
 

 

2 

 
 

 

ACTION 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

1. Consider approval of Amendment #1 to the Contract for Services with 

LocumTenens.com, LLC to add $150,000 for a new contract total of $405,000 for 

temporary medical personnel through September 30, 2021. –Cydney Nestor 

 

JUVENILE DEPARTMENT 

2. Consider approval of the Contract for Services with C&J Nurse Staffing, LLC in 

the amount of $800,000 to provide nursing services to youth in the Marion County 

Juvenile Department through June 30, 2023. –Troy Gregg and Brianna Sloane    

  

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

 

None. 

 

 
 

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 
503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

